

Cr. Appeal – 11/2023

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.03 dated 15.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is also present.

It appears that there is sufficient ground to prefer this Appeal and the same has been filed within time.

Hence, the Cr. Appeal is admitted.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be sent to the Court of Id.

A.D.J., Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, for disposal.

The parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on 06.10.2023.

Inform.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Priyabrata Datta
Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code No. – WB00660

Sd/-

Priyabrata Datta
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code No. - WB00660