

Present: Samaresh Bera, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
Crl. Appeal No.11 of 2023

Order No.9

Dated 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner/ revisionist files represented hajira.

O.P. No. 1 takes no step.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

L.C.R. is received.

Hence , the case is adjourned.

Fix 26.11.2024 for hearing.

Dic. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

As per resolution dated 21.06.2021 observed by the District Bar Association at Tamluk, no adverse order shall be taken due to non-submission of steps or non-availability of the Ld. Advocate or his clients during call.

Present: Mr. Surajit Seal, Ld. ADJ,FTC-II, Tamluk

Present: Mr. Asish Gupta, Ld. ADJ,FTC-I I/C, Tamluk

Present: Mr. Surajit Seal, Ld. ADJ,FTC-II, Tamluk

Title Appeal 130 of 2004

Order No.131

05.08.21

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit prays for expunge the Respondent No. 1/C(i)Smty Pampa Deb Goswami due to death on 26.03.2020.

Copy served to other side.

To date for hearing the expunge petition dated 05.08.2021.

Written objection, if any, in the meantime.