

Present: Samaresh Bera, Addl. District Judge, F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
Crl. appeal No.11 of 2023

Order No. 10

26.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner takes no step.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

The court is vacant. Hence, the case is adjourned .

Fix 2.04.2025 for hearing.

Dic. & corr. by me

Additional District Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional District Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.