

Present: Md. Rafique Alam, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-II, Tamluk
JO Code WB00968,
CNR No.WBEM01002793-2023
Criminal Appeal No. : 11 of 2023

Order No. 13 dated 19.08.25

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant as a last chance.

Appellant Panchanan Maity appears by filing a show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for exemption from show cause on the ground stated therein. Heard Ld. Advocate for the claimant. Perused the petition. Considered. Ground is sufficient. Show cause is accepted. The order dated 02.04.2025 fixing the case for show cause is hereby vacated against Appellant Panchanan Maity. Ld. Advocate for the State files hazira. Let the case be fixed for hearing.

To 02.12.25 for hearing.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.